



OD 8 & 9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2023  
IN CC/118/2011

SMT. PRATIMA MANNA  
Vs  
R S AHUJA & ORS.

AND

IA NO. GA/2/2023  
IN CC/118/2011

SMT. PRATIMA MANNA  
Vs  
R S AHUJA & ORS..

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ

Date : 12<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. A. Pradhan, Adv.*  
*Mr. B. Nag, Adv.*  
*Mrs. Arpita Pradhan, Adv.*  
*. . . for the petitioner.*

The Court: Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the application being GA 1 of 2023 has been filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay. After considering the averments made in the application, I condone the delay. Accordingly, the Section 5 application being GA 1 of 2023 is disposed of.



Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. Perused the petition. I am satisfied that sufficient averments have been made in the application for recalling the order dated 2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2023.

The order dated 2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2023 is recalled and the application for recalling being GA 2 of 2023 is allowed.

Let the contempt petition being CC No. 118 of 2011 be restored to the file.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

sp/