



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/118/2023

SMT. PRATIMA MANNA
VERSUS
R S AHUJA & ORS.

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY
Date: 2nd August, 2024

Appearance :
Mr. Santi Pada Pahari, Adv.
Mr. A. Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Tapan Kumar Mahapatra, Adv.
....for applicant

The Court :- Although it appears that in terms of the order dated 8th October, 2013 the applicant was granted leave to add the Treasury Officer, Purba Midnapur, West Bengal as a party-respondent to the proceeding, the Treasury Officer has not been impleaded by name.

Since this is a contempt application, I direct the department to implead the Treasury Officer, Purba Midnapur, P.O. & P.S. Tamluk, Dist. Purba Midnapur, West Bengal by name. The applicant will provide the name of the present incumbent to the post of Treasury Officer to the department. The aforesaid incorporation of the name of the Treasury Officer must be carried out by 23rd August, 2024.

List this matter under the same heading in the monthly list of September, 2024.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)