



2023:CHC-OS:2856

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction (Contempt)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/118/2011

SMT. PRATIMA MANNA
VERSUS
R S AHUJA & ORS.

BEFORE

The Hon'ble Justice RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY

Date: 9th August, 2024.

The Court: This matter has appeared in the list as "To Be Mentioned" at the instance of the Court.

It appears that a typographical mistake has crept in the order dated 2nd August, 2024. The cause number has been wrongly recorded as "CC 118 of 2023".

Let the same be corrected to read as "CC/118/2011" in place and stead of "CC/118/2023".

Let this order be made part of the order dated 2nd August, 2024.

Other portion of the order remains unaltered.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)