



2023:CHC-OS:2856

OD-3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/118/2011

SMT. PRATIMA MANNA
VERSUS
R S AHUJA & ORS.

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY
Date: 27th September, 2024

Appearance :
Mr. Santi Pada Pahari, Adv.
Mr. A. Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Tapan Kumar Mahapatra, Adv.
....for applicant

The Court :- Having heard the learned Advocate appearing for the applicant, I direct the applicant to serve a copy of the contempt application on the present incumbent to the post of Treasury Officer, Purba Midnapur, P.O. & P.S. Tamluk, District – Purba Midnapur.

List this matter under the same heading in the monthly list of December, 2024.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)

akg/