



2023:CHC-OS:2856

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

CC/118/2011

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction (Contempt)
ORIGINAL SIDE

SMT. PRATIMA MANNA
Versus
R S AHUJA & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ
Date : 31st January, 2025.

Appearance
Mr. S.P.Pahari Adv.
Mr. A. Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Tapan Kumar Mahapatra, Adv.
..for the applicant.

Mr. Bidhan Biswas, Adv..
..for the alleged contemnors.

The Court: Learned Counsel for the alleged contemnors prays leave to file compliance report.

Let the compliance report be filed within four weeks from date.

Let this matter appear in the list on 6th March, 2025 under the same heading 'To Be Mentioned'.

Affidavit of service filed in Court today be kept with the record.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)