



CC/118/2011

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)
ORIGINAL SIDE

SMT. PRATIMA MANNA

-VERSUS-

R S AHUJA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KAUSIK CHANDA

Date: 23rd April, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Santi Pada Pahari, Adv.

Mr. A. Pradhan, Adv.

...for the petitioner.

The Court: Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner seeks leave to add the present incumbents in place of the alleged contemnors arrayed in this contempt petition.

Let the cause title be corrected accordingly by the learned advocate of the petitioner within a period of two weeks from date.

List this matter after three weeks under the same heading.

(KAUSIK CHANDA, J.)