



2023:CHC-OS:2856

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

CC/118/2011

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction (Contempt)
ORIGINAL SIDE

SMT. PRATIMA MANNA
Vs
SHRI SAYAN MUKHERJEE & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KAUSIK CHANDA

Date : 21st May, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. S.P. Pahari, Adv.

Mr. A. Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Tapan Kr. Mahapatra, Adv.

...for the petitioner

The Court: Let the petitioner serve a copy of this application upon the alleged contemnors intimating that this matter shall be taken up for hearing one week after the upcoming summer vacation.

The petitioner shall file an affidavit of service to that effect on the next date of hearing.

List this matter accordingly.

(KAUSIK CHANDA, J.)

sg.