



2023:CHC-OS:2856

OD-5

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION(CONTEMPT)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/118/2011

SMT. PRATIMA MANNA
VS
SHRI SAYAN MUKHERJEE AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KAUSIK CHANDA

Date : JULY 16, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. S. P. Pahari, Adv.

Mr. A. Pradhan, Adv.

For the petitioner

The Court:- Let the petitioner add the current incumbent to the post of Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Union of India, New Delhi as a respondent in this application. Let a copy of the application be served upon the added respondent within a period of two weeks from date.

List this matter after three weeks.

(KAUSIK CHANDA, J.)

mg