



2023:CHC-OS:2856

OD 2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/118/2011
SMT. PRATIMA MANNA
VS
SHRI GOVIND MOHAN AND ORS.

BEFORE:
HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ
Date : AUGUST 28, 2025

Appearance :
Mr. A. Pradhan, Adv.
...for petitioner

The Court: - Affidavit-of-service filed by the applicant is kept with the record.

No one appears for alleged contemnors. Applicant is requested to serve a Notice to the Ministry of Law & Justice, Calcutta Chapter, that the matter will again be heard on 4th September, 2025.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

GH.