



ORDER

OD-3
2023:CHC-OS:2856

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/118/2011
SMT. PRATIMA MANNA
VS
SHRI GOVIND MOHAN AND ORS.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ
Date : 4th September 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. A. Pradhan, Adv..
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Madhu Jana, Adv.
Mr. Indrajit Dasgupta, Adv.
...for Union of India.

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant is present.

Learned counsel appearing for the alleged contemnors prays leave to file compliance report.

Let compliance report be filed within four weeks from date.

Let this matter again appear in the list on 29th October 2025.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

S. Kumar