



2023:CHC-OS:2856

ODSL-1

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
SPECIAL JURISDICTION  
(CONTEMPT)  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/118/2011

Smt. Pratima Manna  
Vs.  
Shri Govind Mohan & Ors.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2025.

Appearance

*Mr. Amar Pradhan, Adv.  
..for Applicant*

The Court:- Learned counsel appearing for the applicant is present. However, none appears on behalf of the alleged contemnors.

Learned counsel for the applicant is requested to give notice to the learned counsel of the other side.

List this matter on 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)