



2023:CHC-OS:2856

OD 6

ORDER SHEET
CC/118/2011
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)
ORIGINAL SIDE

SMT. PRATIMA MANNA
VS
SHRI GOVIND MOHAN AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date: 13th February, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. S.P. Pahari, Adv.
Mr. A. Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Tapan Kr. Mahapatra, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Madhu Jana, Adv.
Mr. W. Raja, Adv.
...for the respondents

The Court: The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the alleged contemnor has sought for certain documents from his client and the matter may be disposed of after compliance of the relevant documents. The learned counsel has sought for an accommodation.

List this matter on 13th March, 2026.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)